la la let fortite de la casa de la force de la casa de	STREET,	PART	A	ttilkv.,.gtota.t.naddini	TV# [[[[]
	0 S Evergreen i	TILITIES AND T	Box 47250, O	ympia, WA	
		none (360) 664-12 ate Common Ca	rrier Operatin	g Authority	JORD
AMEX	(exclud	APPLICATIO			
		FOR OFFICI	ALUSEONE	7	1/2/1
Reception Number:	033093	Safety:	$\mathcal{O}$	Carrier I	D#: ( ) ( )
11 0268 200 02	<u> 275</u>	Insurance:	CY	Employ	ee: / \ /
		YPE OF APPLIC			
Transfe	r of Existing P	ermit Number		of Common	Carrier Permit Author
	ERAL COMMODIT	TES ONLY	\$100	GENERAL C ARMORED C	OMMODITIES, including AR SERVICE
ARMO	ERAL COMMODITI ORDED CAR SERVICE	ES, including	\$100	GENERAL C HAZARDOUS	OMMODITIES, including MATERIALS
	ERAL COMMODITI		\$100	GENERAL O HAZARDOUS SERVICE	COMMODITIES, including MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR
	ERAL COMMODITI RDOUS MATERIALS & ICE				
— v	STATEMENT OF C d within 10 months of	ANCELLED COMM( cancellation)	ON CARRIER PE	RMIT	For Commission Use Only: Auth #: [252]
(Must be file	d within 10 months of	cancellation) TYPE OF	PAYMENT	100	Auth #: [2432]
(Must be file		cancellation) TYPE OF		100	For Commission Use Only: Auth #: [ 252] Expiration Date
(Must be file  I Check	ey Order Am  ON: I, the utgne orized to execute and	TYPE OF  EX Discover Dec., under penalty for fails if lie this document on be	PAYMENT  Mastercard D V  se statement, certificated of the applications	isa y that the followin nt, and that all in	Expiration Date  Expiration Date  ing information is true and correctionmation on file is current and
(Must be file    Check	ey Order Am  ON: I, the u:	TYPE OF  EX Discover Dec., under penalty for fails if lie this document on be	PAYMENT  Mastercard D V  se statement, certificated behalf of the applicated bate:  Date:	isa y that the followin nt, and that all in	Expiration Date  Expiration Date  ag information is true and correctormation on file is current and
(Must be file  I Check	ey Order Am  ON: I, the amount and orized to execute and	TYPE OF  EX Discover Ded, under penalty for fall if lie this document on the	PAYMENT  Mastercard DV  se statement, certificated by the applicated by the applicated by the applicated by the applicated by the application by t	isa  That the following that all in the following that the following the following that the following that the following that the following the follo	Expiration Date  Expiration Date  ing information is true and correctionmation on file is current and
(Must be file  I Check	ey Order Am  ON: I, the amortised to execute and	TYPE OF  EX Discover Ded, under penalty for fall file this document on the component of the	PAYMENT  Mastercard D V  se statement, certifichehalf of the application  Date:  Title:  R IDENTIFICA	isa  y that the following that the following that the following the following that the following the following that the following that the following the following the following that the following the follow	Expiration Date  Expiration Date  Ing information is true and correction on file is current and  III  EMANASER
(Must be file Check	ey Order Am  ON: I, the amount and orized to execute and	TYPE OF  EX Discover Ded, under penalty for fail file this document on the component of the	PAYMENT  Mastercard D V  se statement, certifichalf of the application  Date:  Title: 7  R IDENTIFICA	isa  y that the following that all in the following that the following the following that the following that the following the following the following that the following that the following the following that the following that the following the fol	Expiration Date  Expiration Date  Ing information is true and correction on file is current and  III  EMPLOYERS  SS IDENTIFIER (UBI) #:
(Must be file  I Check	ey Order Am  ON: I, the amount and orized to execute and orized to DOT#	TYPE OF  EX Discover Ded, under penalty for fall file this document on the component of the	PAYMENT  Mastercard D V  se statement, certifichalf of the application  Date:  Title: 7  R IDENTIFICA	isa  y that the following that all in the following the following that the following the following the following that the following the	Expiration Date  Expiration Date  Ing information is true and correction on file is current and  III  EMANASER
CERTIFICATION (Must be file of the control of the c	ey Order Am  ON: I, the unagneorized to execute and  Jin A Fif  US DOT#	TYPE OF  EX Discover Ded, under penalty for fail file this document on the component of the	PAYMENT  Mastercard D V  se statement, certifichalf of the application  Date:  Title: 7  R IDENTIFICA	isa  that the following that all in the following that the following that all in the following that all in the following that the following the following that the following the following that the following the fol	Expiration Date  Expiration Date  Ing information is true and correctionmation on file is current and  Ing Information Strue and Correctionmation on file is current and  Ing Information Strue and Correction Struet Strue
CERTIFICATION (Must be file of the control of the c	ey Order Am  ON: I, the unagneorized to execute and  Jin A Fif  US DOT#	TYPE OF  EX Discover Declared, under penalty for fall if file this document on the composition of the compos	PAYMENT  Mastercard   V  se statement, certificated by the applicated by the applica	isa  I that the following that all in the following that the following the following that the following that the following that the following the following that the following the following that the following that the following the following that the following th	Expiration Date  Expiration Date  Ing information is true and correctionmation on file is current and  III  C Manasex  SS IDENTIFIER (UBI) #:  140 348 (UBI) #:  1509-542-136
(Must be file  I Check	ey Order Am  ON: I, the amount and orized to execute and original and	TYPE OF  EX Discover Declared, under penalty for fails if lie this document on the second control of the secon	PAYMENT  Mastercard   V  se statement, certificated by the applicated by the applica	isa  I that the following that all in the following that the following the following that the following that the following that the following the following that the following the following that the following that the following the following that the following th	Expiration Date  Expiration Date  In ginformation is true and correction on file is current and  II Manager  SS IDENTIFIER (UBI) #:
(Must be file  Check Mone  CERTIFICATE that I am authoralid.  ame (printed): ignature:  C#: U432  PPLICANT NAM  /b/a:  USINESS (MAIL	ey Order Am  ON: I, the attack and orized to execute and orized to	TYPE OF  EX Discover Dec.  Indicated this document on the second of the	PAYMENT  Mastercard   V  Se statement, certificate  Date:  Title:  Title:  RIDENTIFICATE  WA UN  COMPANY	that the following that all in the following the following that all in the following that all in the following the following that all in the following that all in the following that all in the following	Expiration Date  Expiration Date  Ing information is true and correctionmation on file is current and  III  C Manasex  SS IDENTIFIER (UBI) #:  140 348 (UBI) #:  1509-542-136
CERTIFICATION (Must be file of the control of the c	ey Order Am  ON: I, the attack and orized to execute and orized to	TYPE OF  EX Discover Dec.  Indicated this document on the second of the	PAYMENT  Mastercard   V  se statement, certificated by the applicated by the applica	that the following that all in the following the following that all in the following that all in the following the following that all in the following that all in the following that all in the following	Expiration Date  Expiration Date  Ing information is true and correctionmation on file is current and  III  C Manasex  SS IDENTIFIER (UBI) #:  140 348 (UBI) #:  1509-542-136
CERTIFICATION (Must be file of the control of the c	ey Order Am  ON: I, the amount of a provided to execute and a provided	TYPE OF  EX Discover Dec.  Indicated this document on the second of the	PAYMENT  Mastercard DV  Se statement, certificate applicate applicate.  Title: T  RIDENTIFICATE  WA UN  COMPANY	that the following that all in the following the following that all in the following that all in the following the following that all in the following that all in the following that all in the following	Expiration Date  Expiration Date  Ing information is true and correctionmation on file is current and  III  C Manasex  SS IDENTIFIER (UBI) #:  140 348 (UBI) #:  1509-542-136

TYPE OF BUSINESS STRUCTURE (check individual or complete partnership/corporation information)					
☐ INDIVIDUAL ☐ PARTNERSHIP ☒ CORPORATION (LP, LLP, LLC)					
		STATE	F INCORPORATION 1/06	Whiteson !	
NAME	TITLE	ADDRI		OCK DISTRIBUTION OR	
Tagasia E	Darnos Po	Parish Pr	PE Sox Usuu Posso	RCENTAGE OF SHARE	
To	>005 50	2 / TRAIS 20	9. Вох ЦВИИ РАЗСО, И 19. Вох ЦВИИ РАЗСО, И	99501 499/0	
				4939	
		TRANSFERIOF P	ERMIT NUMBER		
			ermit to a new owner. List n current permit holder must s		
	of the permit number to		current permit notder must s	ight below to authorize the	
NAME ON PER	MIT:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PERMIT N	UMBER:	
PACESTONIA					
Signature of cu	irrent permit holder			Date	
	INSUR		MENTS (must check one)		
			cceptable insurance is recei	ved I □ You will hau!	
☐ You will not h hazardous mate		ı will not haul dous materials in	☐ You will haul hazardous materials	hazardous materials	
quantity. You wi		uantity. You will	requiring \$1 million in	requiring \$5 million in	
operate vehicles		te vehicles with a	Public Liability and	Public Liability and	
GVWR of less the		R of 10,000 pounds	Property Damage	Property Damage	
pounds. You mu		re. You must obtain	Insurance. You must	Insurance. You must	
\$300,000 in Pub		000 in Public Liability	complete Part C, Sections 1 and 2.	complete Part C, Sections 1 and 2.	
and Property Da Insurance. You		roperty Damage ince. You must	Tano 2.	Sections 1 and 2.	
need to complet	e Part B.   compl	ete Part B.	aut constitutat kan kelebusakan para menanangan pendangan kelebusah kenangan kelebusah kan kelebusakan pendangan kelebusakan pendangan kelebusakan kelebusakan pendangan kelebusakan kelebusakan pendangan kelebusakan	ook extellibrideemis liikk liikk in kirkin karken olemaan ka karken oo ta'a maas soo ta'a ta'a ta'a soo oo ta'a	
			h additional pages if nece		
UNIT#	LICENSE#	STATE		VIN#	
1	B281835	WA	1XKDP4T	X 67 R21 2568	
PEC-186-01		PCU	1 RBH 5230X	7AR25119	
PEC- 151	858415 P	LDIA	1XP5PLRX4	VN 432176	
PEC-151-01		\_\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	5-K14935X	510 25293	
PRR-301	_ 3577 RD	هص	13024830	831518729	
		Signa	eture .		
Las applicant, understand that the filling of this application does not in itself constitute authority to					
I, as applicant, understand that the filing of this application does not in itself constitute authority to operate and that no operations may be conducted until a permit is received from the Commission. I					
hereby declare and affirm that the information contained in this application is true to the best of my					
knowledge and belief.					
1-2-1					
Signature(s) Date					
	Signature(s)			Date	
		5			

### **PART B**

# SAFETY FITNESS SURVEY FOR ALL APPLICANTS THAT OPERATE A VEHICLE OVER 10,000 GVWR

#### Companies applying to transport any commodity must complete this survey.

Instructions: In each category shown below, list the person and/or position responsible for understanding, maintaining, and complying with current Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration (FMCSA) regulations in the Code of Federal Regulations at 49 CFR. The requirement to comply with current FMCSR is mandated by the Washington State Patrol (WSP) in its rules, Washington Administrative Code (WAC) 446-65.

Copies of the FMCSR's are available from several vendors. These include, but are not limited to:

- Washington Trucking Association, 930 S. 336th St., Suite B, Federal Way, WA 98003, www.wtatrucking.com, (800) 732-9019 or (253) 838-1650.
- J. J. Keller & Associates, Inc., 3003 W. Breezewood Lane, Neenah, WI 54957, www.jjkeller.com, (877) 564-2333.
- Willamette Traffic Bureau, 16303 NE Cameron Blvd, Portland, OR 97230-5030, www.wtbtraffic.com, (503) 236-1183.
- US Government Printing Office, 732 N. Capital Street, NW, Washington, DC 20401, www.gpo.gov, (866) 512-1800.

	enttolled Subsk	inces and Alcohol leating	

Name: Jave Powers Position: Office Manager

Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle as described below must have a valid CDL. The definition of a commercial motor vehicle is a vehicle that:

- has a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or
- has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or
- · is designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the driver; or
- is of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under hazardous materials regulations.

Any person who drives a commercial motor vehicle requiring a CDL must participate in a controlled substance and alcohol testing program as required by FMCSA in 49 CFR Part 382 and 49 CFR Part 40, and by the WSP in WAC 446-65-010.

Commercial Drivers License (CDL) Requiremen	ts

Name: Jane Powers Position: DAGE MANAJER

Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle as described below must have a valid CDL, as required by the Washington State Department of Licensing. The definition of a commercial motor vehicle is a vehicle that:

- has a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or
- has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or
- · is designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the driver; or
- is of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under hazardous materials regulations.

Drive	ver Qualification Require	ments			
Name: Jane Powers	Position:	Office	MANASER		
Each company must maintain a comple vehicles as required by FMCSR Part 39 exclusively in intrastate commerce within any interstate operations must maintain	1.51 and by the WSP in WA n Washington have limited e	C 446-65-010. Ow xemptions: Owner	ner/operators that work		
	Drivers Hours of Service				
Name: JASON POWERS	Position:	TRACKING	Co-opdinator		
Each company must maintain true and a vehicle as required by the FMCSA in 49	accurate hours of service rec CFR, Part 395.1(e) and by t	ords for each indiv he WSP in WAC 4	idual that drives a motor 46-65-010.		
Vehicle t	aspection, Repair, and M	aintenance			
Name: Ken Ashley	Position:	Mechani			
A record of inspections, in	records for each vehicle that records for each vehicle that we WSP in WAC 446-65-010: e. of various inspection and materials and maintenance indicates	VAC 446-65-010. It includes the followant internance operations attended the control of the cont	n addition, each wing, as required by the ons to be performed. Id nature.		
All companies must conduct periodic ins WSP in WAC 446-65-010.	pections as required by the F	FMCSA in 49 CFR	Part 396.17 and by the		
	Signature				
My signature below certifies that I understand my responsibility as a motor carrier and I will comply with all the safety requirements which apply to my operations.					
Signature of applicant		Le/S Date	polic		
			t		

#### Form E

## UNIFORM MOTOR CARRIER BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

(Executed in Triplicate)

WASHINGTON UTILITIES & TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

(hereinafter called Commission)

This is to certify, that the

UNIGARD INSURANCE COMPANY

(Name of Company)

(hereinafter called Company) of

15805 NE 24TH ST. BELLEVUE, WA 98008

POWERS EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC.

PO BOX 4844, PASCO, WA 99302

(Address of Motor Carrier)

a policy or policies of insurance effective from 06/23/2011 12:01 A.M. standard time at the address of the insured stated in said policy or policies and continuing until cancelled as provided herein, which, by attachment of the Uniform Motor Carrier Bodily Injury and Property Damage Liability Insurance Endorsement, has or have been amended to provide automobile bodily injury and property damage liability insurance covering the obligations imposed upon such motor carrier by the provisions of the motor carrier law of the State in which the Commission has jurisdiction or regulations promulgated in accordance therewith

Whenever requested, the Company agrees to furnish the Commission a duplicate original of said policy or policies and all endorsements thereon

This certificate and the endorsement described herein may not be cancelled without cancellation of the policy to which it is attached Such cancellation may be effected by the Company or the insured giving thirty (30) days' notice in writing to the State Commission, such thirty (30) days' notice to commence to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Commission. "NEW FILING"

Countersigned at

15805 NE 24TH ST.

(Street Address)

WA (State)

98009 (Zip Code)

this

24TH

day of

JUNE

20 11

Karen Johnston

(Authorized company Representative)

Insurance Company File No

CM011614

(Policy Number)

MC 1633A (ED. 8-89) UNIFORM INFORMATION SERVICES, INC